505085153 09/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5131911

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER JEANJEAN	09/05/2018
ROMAIN FAURE	09/05/2018
LAURENT SANDRIN	09/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECHOSENS
Street Address:	30 PLACE D'ITALIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29659206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-607-7595

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com BARBARA A. WRIGLEY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 2: 222 SOUTH NINTH STREET, SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204742.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA A. WRIGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara A. Wrigley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=204742-00016-Assignmentsigned#page1.tif source=204742-00016-Assignmentsigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046825 FRAME: 0303 505085153

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Olivier Jeanjean ("Assignor"), of 88 rue des Sources, Saussines, France 34160; Romain Faure ("Assignor"), of 49 rue Maurice Gunsburg, Ivry sur Seine, France 94200, and Laurent Sandrin ("Assignor"), of 11 avenue de Lattre de Tassigny, Bourg-la-Reine, France 92340, (collectively "Assignors"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "APPARATUS FOR QUANTIFYING STIFFNESS AND ULTRASOUND ATTENUATION OF THE LIVER" (the "Invention") for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.: 29/659,206, filed August 7, 2018 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, ECHOSENS ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, and having its principal offices 30 Place d'Italie, Paris, France 75013, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application and the Letters Patent, whether foreign or domestic, that may or shall issue on any application claiming priority to the Application, including

- * all continuations, continuation-in-part divisions, renewals, reissues, re-examinations, or substitutes of any such Letters Patent or patent application;
- all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates;
- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the Invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention;
- * the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention; and
- all of our rights under the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty and other international treaties.

Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patents and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart of the Director to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignee, for Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted.

Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty and other international treaties.

1

61247467.vl

PATENT REEL: 046825 FRAME: 0304 Assignors authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents, including any divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, and any application claiming priority therefrom and to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as assignee of the entirety of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignors do hereby represent to and covenant and agree with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; upon request Assignors will promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention as may be known and accessible to Assignors; and that Assignors or their executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Invention, the Application or Letters Patent issuing thereon including but not limited to interferences, inter partes review, litigation, and oppositions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

Dated
OSOS 2018

Dated
OS/09/2-48

Dated
OS/09/2-48

Laurent Sandrin

2

61247467.v1